
 

 

 

OAGC Staff and Governing Board Member E-mails 
   
 Staff  

Executive Director 
 

Abbie Sigmon 
ExecutiveDirector@oagc.com 

 

Executive Director Emeritus  
 

Ann Sheldon 
ExecutiveDirector@oagc.com 

Administrative Secretary  
& Conference Registrar 

Kay Tarbutton 
sktarbutton@sbcglobal.net 

    
 Officers  

President  
             Heather Kardeen 

hkardeen@gmail.com 
 
 
 

1st Vice-President                     
Heather Clark 

hclark@lecsc.org 
 
 

President Elect 
Erica Baer 

ebaer@mresc.org 
 

Past President 
Sarah Lee 

iteachtag36@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 

Treasurer 
Lisa Fellers 

   tolisaf@frontier.com 
 
 

   Recording Secretary 
Angie Fugate 

angelafugate@trotwood.k12.oh.us 
 
 

   
 

   
 Regional  

Representatives 
 

   
Region 1 

Garnett Andrews 
gandrews@laca.org 

(Delaware, Franklin,  
Licking, Madison, Union,  

Pickaway) 
 

Region 2 
Tara Toft 

    21taralynne@gmail.com 
(Defiance, Erie, Fulton,  
Henry, Lucas, Ottawa,  

Sandusky, Williams, Wood)  

Region 3 
Wendi Moorman 

wendimoorman@gmail.com 
(Allen, Auglaize, Hancock, 
Hardin, Mercer, Paulding, 

Putnam, Van Wert)  

Region 4 
Sarah Schleehauf 

sschleehauf@gmail.com 
(Champaign, Clark,  

Darke, Greene, Logan, Miami, 
Montgomery, Preble, Shelby) 

Region 5 
Nicole Dietrich 

nikkidphd@gmail.com 
(Brown, Butler, Clermont,  

Clinton, Fayette,  
Hamilton, Highland, Warren) 

Region 6 
Leanna Ferreira 

lgiesige@kent.edu 
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 (Crawford, Huron, Knox,  
Marion, Morrow,  

Richland, Seneca, Wyandot)  
Region 7 

 
Jodi Overfield 

jodioverfield@gmail.com 
 

 (Adams, Jackson, Lawrence, 
Pike, Ross, Scioto)  

Region 8 
 

Alison Ciferno  
aciferno@escwr.org 

 
(Ashtabula, Cuyahoga,  
Geauga, Lake, Lorain) 

Region 9 
 

Rebecca Fredmonsky 
rfredmonsky@gmail.com 

 
(Ashland, Holmes, Medina, 

Portage, Stark,  
Summit, Wayne) 

 
Region 10 

 
Rachel Smethers-Winters 
Raesflamingo@icloud.com 

 
(Belmont, Carroll,  

Coshocton, Guernsey,  
Harrison, Jefferson,  

Monroe, Morgan, Muskingum, 
Noble, Tuscarawas) 

 
Region 11 

 
Denise Toler 

dtoler3@gmail.com 
 

(Athens, Fairfield, Gallia, 
Hocking, Meigs, Perry,  
Vinton, Washington)  

 
Region 12 

 
Corrie Nelson 

c.nelson@esceasternohio.org 
 

(Columbiana, Mahoning,  
Trumbull)  

   
 Divisions  
   

Coordinator Chair 
Caitlin Hughes 

chuges@fairfieldesc.org 
  
 

Higher Education Chair 
Jennifer Groman  

jgroman@ashland.edu 
 

 

Family and Community Chair 
Sara Watson  

watson.sara@gmail.com 
 

Teacher Division Chair 
Katie Pearson 

katherine.pearson@mcesc.org 
 
 

 Standing  
Committees &  

Liaisons 

 

 
OAGC Review Editor  

Barb Bodart 
ciao618@yahoo.com 

 
Technology Chair 
Rebecca Renegar 

beckyrenegar@gmail.com 
 

Co-Historian  
Vickie Briercheck 

brierchv@gmail.com 

 
Policy & Procedures Chair 

Karen Rumley  
rumley.oagc@gmail.com 

 
 

 
Scholarship Chair 

Alesha Haybin 
alesha.haybin.oagc@gmail.com 

 
Awards Chair 

Beth Wilson-Fish 
ewilsonfish@gmail.com 

 
Co-Historian 
Sally Roberts 

ms118rbts@aol.com 
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